
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 10739 10381 10143 9969 9793 9657 9521 9385 9267 9123 9001 8937 8952 8980 8865 8766 8596 8800 9078 9325 9571 9884 10180 10329 242,086
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 1,272
CUFK 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 627

JMJGU1 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 598 590 581 573 569 570 572 565 558 547 560 578 594 599 599 599 599 14,210
JMJGU3 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 598 590 581 573 569 570 572 565 558 547 560 578 594 599 599 599 599 14,210
PKLGU3 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 5,784
PKLGU5 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 11,064
PKLGU6 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 11,016
TBINU1 684 661 646 635 624 615 606 598 590 581 573 569 570 572 565 558 547 560 578 594 610 630 648 658 15,327
TBINU2 684 661 646 635 624 615 606 598 590 581 573 569 570 572 565 558 547 560 578 594 610 630 648 658 15,327
JMAHU1 684 661 646 635 624 615 606 598 590 581 573 569 570 572 565 558 547 560 578 594 610 630 648 658 15,327
JMAHU2 684 661 646 635 624 615 606 598 590 581 573 569 570 572 565 558 547 560 578 594 610 630 648 658 15,327
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,336
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,336
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PAKABK1A 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
PAKABK1B 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
PGLAGT11 346 347 350 350 343 326 309 292 281 265 258 257 257 258 255 252 248 254 261 286 315 350 350 348 7,682
PGLAGT12 346 347 350 350 343 326 309 292 281 265 258 257 256 257 254 252 247 254 261 285 315 350 350 348 7,679
PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,280
PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,280
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 206 202 200 203 192 179 154 183 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,080
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 206 202 200 203 192 179 154 183 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,080
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 206 202 200 203 192 177 154 183 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,079
SGB3GT31 90 90 106 119 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 100 103 92 2,191
SGB3GT33 89 90 106 119 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 100 103 92 2,191
SKSPBK1 285 285 291 297 282 269 257 244 235 224 219 217 217 217 216 214 210 215 221 239 261 290 291 286 6,376
TJGSBK1A 349 349 351 351 345 326 307 289 276 260 252 251 251 251 249 246 240 247 255 283 314 351 351 351 7,669
TJGSBK2A 331 331 338 344 328 311 294 275 262 247 238 237 237 237 235 232 226 233 241 269 299 336 337 333 7,307
TJGSBK2B 331 331 338 344 328 311 293 275 262 246 238 237 237 237 235 232 226 233 241 269 299 335 337 333 7,304
YPKA 476 476 476 476 476 476 476 476 476 476 476 476 476 476 476 476 476 476 476 476 476 476 476 476 11,424
YPGS 157 157 157 157 157 157 157 157 157 157 157 157 157 157 157 157 157 157 157 157 157 157 157 157 3,768
PKLGU1(oil) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,396
SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 245
SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 94 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 75 1,134
KNYR 2 100 94 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 75 1,016
KNYR 4 100 92 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 75 1,850
TMGR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 2 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 794
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 134
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 73
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 500
SYPS 1 100 45 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 69 50 1,052
SIHY 1 150 55 55 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 55 1,428
BSIA 1 70 35 35 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 35 30 750
KNRG 1 111 50 50 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 48 55 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 13 29 34 7 7 7 7 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 14 11 13 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 13 8 210
LPIA 1 53 53 53 23 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 53 53 960

SPN RSV 970 1328 1366 1290 1442 1542 1642 1746 1832 1940 2030 2078 2067 2047 2134 2205 2331 2179 1973 1790 1608 1375 1329 1380 35,166

TOTAL GEN 10689 10331 10093 9919 9743 9607 9471 9335 9217 9073 8951 8887 8902 8930 8815 8716 8546 8750 9028 9275 9521 9834 10130 10279 240,907

TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 10311 10255 10260 10380 10472 10523 10539 10541 10539 10465 10272 10107 10069 10118 10410 11110 11464 11546 11534 11433 11273 11231 11093 10984 242,086
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 1,272
CUFK 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 627

JMJGU1 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,210
JMJGU3 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,210
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PKLGU3 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 5,784
PKLGU5 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 11,064
PKLGU6 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 11,016
TBINU1 657 653 654 661 667 670 671 672 671 667 654 644 641 645 663 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 15,327
TBINU2 657 653 654 661 667 670 671 672 671 667 654 644 641 645 663 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 15,327
JMAHU1 657 653 654 661 667 670 671 672 671 667 654 644 641 645 663 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 15,327
JMAHU2 657 653 654 661 667 670 671 672 671 667 654 644 641 645 663 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 15,327
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,336
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,336
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PAKABK1A 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
PAKABK1B 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
PGLAGT11 349 350 350 347 343 341 340 340 340 343 350 350 336 334 322 350 344 344 344 345 342 335 337 330 7,682
PGLAGT12 349 350 350 347 343 341 340 340 340 343 350 350 336 333 322 350 344 344 344 345 342 335 337 330 7,679
PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,280
PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,280
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,080
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,080
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,079
SGB3GT31 94 97 96 90 88 88 88 88 88 88 96 109 88 88 88 108 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 2,191
SGB3GT33 94 97 96 90 88 88 88 88 88 88 96 109 88 88 88 108 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 2,191
SKSPBK1 286 289 287 285 283 281 281 280 280 283 288 292 278 275 267 293 284 282 284 284 282 276 278 272 6,376
TJGSBK1A 351 351 351 349 345 343 342 341 342 345 351 351 338 335 322 351 346 346 346 347 344 336 338 331 7,669
TJGSBK2A 332 334 334 331 329 326 326 325 326 328 334 339 323 321 307 339 330 329 330 330 328 321 323 317 7,307
TJGSBK2B 332 334 334 331 328 326 326 325 326 328 334 339 323 321 307 339 329 329 329 330 328 321 323 317 7,304
YPKA 476 476 476 476 476 476 476 476 476 476 476 476 476 476 476 476 476 476 476 476 476 476 476 476 11,424
YPGS 157 157 157 157 157 157 157 157 157 157 157 157 157 157 157 157 157 157 157 157 157 157 157 157 3,768
PKLGU1(oil) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140 140 140 140 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 1,396
SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 245
SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 140
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 69 75 78 94 100 100 100 100 100 100 83 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,134
KNYR 2 69 0 0 94 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,016
KNYR 4 67 75 77 92 100 100 100 100 100 100 82 60 60 60 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,850
TMGR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 2 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 70 75 70 53 30 30 30 30 794
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 75 70 52 0 0 0 0 134
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 75 70 0 0 0 0 0 73
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 500
SYPS 1 55 50 50 45 100 100 100 100 100 100 55 0 0 5 55 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,052
SIHY 1 55 55 55 55 75 125 141 150 140 65 55 50 10 55 55 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 1,428
BSIA 1 30 35 35 35 30 30 30 25 35 35 30 30 35 30 30 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 750
KNRG 1 55 50 50 50 55 55 55 55 50 50 55 55 50 55 55 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 8 13 13 13 9 11 10 8 12 13 9 9 12 10 9 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 210
LPIA 1 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 1395 1351 1346 1326 1234 1183 1167 1165 1167 1241 1334 1299 1505 1556 1467 917 995 993 1005 1026 986 1028 1016 1005 35,166

TOTAL GEN 10264 10208 10213 10333 10425 10476 10492 10494 10492 10418 10225 10060 10022 10071 10360 11060 11414 11496 11484 11383 11223 11181 11043 10934 240,907




